
CL Nom  Prénom Club Age Cat PHSY Féd Temps 1 2 3 4 5 6 Fém

1 VANOTTI Paul Melun CO S 2 Ufolep 1 00:22:35,97 1

2 QASMI Hicham AS Meudon C. V 3 X 00:23:05,13 1

3 HANSE Benoit UC Mareil sur Mauldre S 3 X 00:23:17,00 2

4 BRENNER Eric AS Meudon C. S HC 00:23:25,18 x

5 COSTE Frederic Team Chatou C. V 4 X 00:23:33,68 1

6 MARION Sébastien VC 3 épis Grand ballon 68 V 2 00:23:34,70 2

7 MULLER Jörg US Métro-Transports V 1 X 00:23:35,58 1

8 LEHNEN Ludwig AC Boulogne Billancourt SV 4 Ufolep 3 00:23:37,05 2

9 PLIGERSDORFFER Patrick US Maule V 3 X 00:23:50,85 3

10 LEBEAU Thierry UC Mareil sur Mauldre SV 2 X 00:23:55,86 3

11 DUPONT Alixan VC Montigny le Bretonneux J1 2 FFC D1 00:24:04,84 4

12 BATARIERE Thomas US Poigny Rambouillet C. J1 5 X 00:24:06,95 1

13 PAPINAUD Sébastien VC Banlieue-Sud Chilly-M. S 1 00:24:10,36 2

14 LEMARINIER Samuel US Maule ? 3 FFC D2 00:24:11,29 4

15 RUDELLE Guillaume VC Saint Germain des Prés 75 S 4 Ufolep 3 00:24:11,32 3

16 LINCHET William Team Chatou C. J 2 FFC 00:24:15,38 5

17 GEFFROY Anthony US Poigny Rambouillet C. S 2 X 00:24:23,50 6

18 AMIET Baptiste AS Meudon C. S 3 X 00:24:28,99 5

19 BORNET Olivier Team CRC SV 3 X 00:24:30,84 6

20 LALLEMENT Emile USM Villeparisis S 3 Ufolep 2 00:24:36,67 7

21 SZTERN Aurélien AS Meudon Triathlon V 4 FFTri 00:24:55,21 4

22 AUTHOUART Frederic AC Val d'Oise V 3 X 00:24:57,99 8

23 BLIN Frederic ECD Houdanais SV 5 X 00:24:58,87 2

24 VINOT Arnaud Team Chatou C. V 2 X 00:25:01,52 7

25 BELMONT Florent VC Montigny le Bretonneux J2 4 X 00:25:04,24 5

26 JEAN Pascal US Creteil S 1 FFC 3 00:25:05,82 3

27 WALTISPERGER Sylvain US Ris-Orangis S 3 00:25:16,70 9

28 VENTURI Gilles VC Montigny le Bretonneux V 2 X 00:25:20,84 8

29 GACOUGNOLLE Jérôme AC Val d'Oise V 4 FFC D3 00:25:20,88 6

30 MOREL BIRON Raphael Melun Cyclisme Organisation V 4 FFC D3 00:25:24,74 7

31 BOUCHER Arnaud Team CRC S 2 X 00:25:29,71 9

32 BOUSQUET Simon Team Chatou C. S 4 X 00:25:34,70 8

33 ANGELVY Baptiste US Poigny Rambouillet C. J2 5 X 00:25:34,76 3

34 JARRIGE Nicolas VC Arpajon V 3 00:25:36,52 10

35 BOQUET Maxime US Poigny Rambouillet C. J1 5 X 00:25:39,92 4

36 AUBRY Aleksandr AS Meudon C. E 1 X 00:25:41,72 4

37 BOTTONE Patrick Av. du Val de Marne V 3 00:25:57,20 11

38 BOUMAACHOUR Omar EC Vélizy 78 S 5 X 00:26:19,19 5

39 FUSILLER Nicolas Team Chatou C. SV 3 X 00:26:23,91 12

40 GUILMEAU Laurent AS Meudon C. SV 5 X 00:26:25,66 6

41 MARCHAND Régis Team CRC SV 2 X 00:26:33,05 10

42 ANTUNES Hugo CC Igny Palaiseau J 2 FFC D1 00:26:35,52 11

43 CAUCHOIS Fanny Elan Cyclisme Ambazac F/E 5 Ufolep 00:26:40,82 7 1

44 KARAYANNIS Alex Team Chatou C. SV 2 X 00:26:40,88 12

45 BAVAY Antoine AC Val d'Oise V 1 X 00:26:44,81 5

46 BESNARD Laëtitia UC Mareil sur Mauldre F/V 5 X 00:26:44,81 8 2

47 CHENAVARD Killian RL Bièvroise J 5 00:26:45,07 9

48 TRESSEL Robin US Maule J1 5 X 00:26:48,33 10

49 BACHELOT Gérard RO Conflanaise SV 4 X 00:26:50,86 9

50 BELLIARD Elouan VC Montigny le Bretonneux J2 4 X 00:26:52,14 10

51 EUGENE Stéphane VC Banlieue-Sud Chilly-M. V 1 00:26:52,40 6

52 MAHE Gilles US Poigny Rambouillet C. SV 4 X 00:27:03,07 11

53 BROCHENY Edouard VC Montigny le Bretonneux S 3 X 00:27:08,65 13

54 DESCHAMPS Jean-Jacques USM Les Clayes sous Bois SV 5 X 00:27:11,07 11
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55 FIFE Thierry AAOC Wissous SV 2 Ufolep 1 00:27:17,93 13

56 BONNET OULADJ Nicolas US Ivry V 5 00:27:19,32 12

57 JOURDAIN Roland AS Meudon C. A 4 X 00:27:24,63 12

58 DUCHIRON Stéphane AS Meudon C. SV 5 X 00:27:36,37 13

59 LANCHON Timour AS Meudon C. J2 5 X 00:27:39,97 14

60 STEEL Jason NL SV 5 NL 00:27:45,88 15

61 MACIEJEWSKI Jean-Pierre EC Vélizy 78 SA 5 X 00:27:46,67 16

62 ITCIA Jean-Baptiste AS Meudon C. J1 5 X 00:27:47,89 17

63 MAYORAL Claude AS Meudon C. A 5 X 00:27:56,59 18

64 CASSIER Claire CM Aubervilliers 93 F/S 5 FFC 00:28:02,82 19 3

65 HERBRETEAU Eric US Ivry SV 5 00:28:07,97 20

66 THIBODOT Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge A 5 00:28:09,06 21

67 MICHAELI André EC Vélizy A 4 FFC D3 00:28:12,66 13

68 SEILLES Pierre USM Les Clayes sous Bois A 5 X 00:28:17,45 22

69 TESSIER Clementine AC Orsay F/S 5 00:28:30,05 23 4

70 CHENAVARD Lucas RL Bièvroise E 5 00:28:33,19 24

71 ETEVE Raphaël USM Les Clayes sous Bois J 5 X 00:28:53,21 25

72 BATISTA Eduardo US Ivry V 5 00:28:58,98 26

73 MENDES Dominique VC Montigny le Bretonneux SV 4 X 00:29:06,92 14

74 RAULO Roland AS Le Mesnil Saint Denis C. A 6 X 00:29:11,35 1

75 SANSON Nicolas AS Meudon C. J2 5 X 00:29:23,25 27

76 PEYRAT Antoine VC Montigny le Bretonneux J1 5 X 00:29:28,76 28

77 SALOU Cindy US Ris-Orangis F/S 6 00:29:31,42 2 5

78 MARCHAND Alain USM Les Clayes sous Bois A 5 X 00:29:35,65 29

79 MARTINEZ Matias US Ivry SV 5 00:29:45,00 30

80 ETEVE Benoît USM Les Clayes sous Bois SV 5 X 00:30:02,42 31

81 FORCADE Hippolyte VC Montigny le Bretonneux J1 5 X 00:30:29,35 32

82 MC NAUGHTON Neil AS Meudon C. / NL A 6 FF Vélo 00:31:11,40 3

83 BEAUGRAND Philippe US Ris-Orangis A 6 00:31:17,85 4

84 NSO Felipe EC Morsang sur Orge A 6 00:32:03,03 5

85 RICORD Pauline AS Meudon C. F/S 5 X 00:32:28,27 33 6

86 LE CAM Gérard ASGE Les Essarts SA 6 X 00:32:30,23 6

87 HENRY Jean-Jacques VC Etampes A 6 00:33:41,27 7

88 DEKER Delphine US Ivry F/SV 5 00:35:12,92 34 7

89 CAZES Emilie VC Villejust F/S 6 00:36:00,79 8 8

90 BEN SLIMANE Samir US Ivry SV 5 00:37:23,11 35

91 RIDEL Jean CC Igny Palaiseau SA 6 00:41:27,56 9

Np FRETTE Nicolas Team Chatou C. S 1 FFC 3

Np MARENDON François CC Igny Palaiseau S 2 FFC

Np LAVERGNE Franck CC Igny Palaiseau SV 2

Np POUMARAT Loïc VC Banlieue-Sud Chilly-M. S 2

Np AMBERT Jeremy VC Villejust S 2

Np LELIEVRE Eric CC Igny Palaiseau SV 2

Np GIROUX Romain AS Meudon C. V 3 X

Np FLOURET Patrice CC Igny Palaiseau V 3

Np MATUSZEWSKI Sebastien Paris Cycliste Olympique V 3 FFC D2

Np CHRISTOPHE Jean-Pierre AAOC Wissous A 5

Np LEMAITRE Claude AAOC Wissous SA 5

Np LELEU Fabrice US Ivry V 5

Np ROSE Alain AAOC Wissous SV 5

Np FRANCQUEMBERGUE Daniel AAOC Wissous SA 5

Np VASSANT Robert AAOC Wissous A 5

Np PAULHIAC Michel EC Morsang sur Orge A 5

Np BUFFET Dominique VC Villejust A 6

Np BOTTONE Laurie Av. du Val de Marne F/V 6



Cadets

1 TONDO Lucas VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C2 C FFC 00:24:22,13

2 BERG Gabriel VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C2 C FFC 00:24:24,69

3 TILLY Felix VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C2 C FFC 00:26:26,28

4 PUZENAT Louis VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C2 C X 00:27:34,82

5 ROUILLIER Mathieu CC Igny Palaiseau C2 C 00:27:44,66

6 GUILLE Raphaël VC Les Mureaux C1 C X 00:28:10,75

7 MARJOUX Alexandre VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C1 C X 00:28:34,11

8 KOVACIC Baptiste US Poigny Rambouillet C. C1 C X 00:29:34,50

9 SAINT CRICQ Lazare VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C1 C X 00:29:53,92

10 DESSERRE Constance US Métro-Transports F/C1 F/C X 00:30:06,69

11 ETEVE Fanny USM Les Clayes sous Bois F/C1 F/C X 00:32:19,34

12 POIGNONEC Marius US Poigny Rambouillet C. C1 C X 00:33:01,70

Np BEGET Noah Team Chatou C. C C X

Np QUIGNODON Paul US Poigny Rambouillet C. C1 C FFC

Np LENUD-HOLLINGER Thibaud EC Morsang sur Orge C2 C

Classements Championnat Contre la Montre PHSY

Juniors
PL Nom  Prénom Club Age Cat PHSY Temps

1 BATARIERE Thomas US Poigny Rambouillet C. J1 5 X 00:24:06,95

2 BELMONT Florent VC Montigny le Bretonneux J2 4 X 00:25:04,24

3 ANGELVY Baptiste US Poigny Rambouillet C. J2 5 X 00:25:34,76

4 BOQUET Maxime US Poigny Rambouillet C. J1 5 X 00:25:39,92

5 TRESSEL Robin US Maule J1 5 X 00:26:48,33

6 BELLIARD Elouan VC Montigny le Bretonneux J2 4 X 00:26:52,14

7 LANCHON Timour AS Meudon C. J2 5 X 00:27:39,97

8 ITCIA Jean-Baptiste AS Meudon C. J1 5 X 00:27:47,89

9 ETEVE Raphaël USM Les Clayes sous Bois J 5 X 00:28:53,21

10 SANSON Nicolas AS Meudon C. J2 5 X 00:29:23,25

11 PEYRAT Antoine VC Montigny le Bretonneux J1 5 X 00:29:28,76

12 FORCADE Hippolyte VC Montigny le Bretonneux J1 5 X 00:30:29,35

Seniors
1 HANSE Benoit UC Mareil sur Mauldre S 3 X 00:23:17,00

2 GEFFROY Anthony US Poigny Rambouillet C. S 2 X 00:24:23,50

3 AMIET Baptiste AS Meudon C. S 3 X 00:24:28,99

4 AUBRY Aleksandr AS Meudon C. E 1 X 00:24:42,00

5 BOUCHER Arnaud Team CRC S 2 X 00:25:29,71

6 BOUSQUET Simon Team Chatou C. S 4 X 00:25:34,70

7 BOUMAACHOUR Omar EC Vélizy 78 S 5 X 00:26:19,19

8 BROCHENY Edouard VC Montigny le Bretonneux S 3 X 00:27:08,65

Vétérans
1 QASMI Hicham AS Meudon C. V 3 X 00:23:05,13

2 COSTE Frederic Team Chatou C. V 4 X 00:23:33,68

3 MULLER Jörg US Métro-Transports V 1 X 00:23:35,58

4 PLIGERSDORFFER Patrick US Maule V 3 X 00:23:50,85

5 AUTHOUART Frederic AC Val d'Oise V 3 X 00:24:57,99

6 VINOT Arnaud Team Chatou C. V 2 X 00:25:01,52

7 VENTURI Gilles VC Montigny le Bretonneux V 2 X 00:25:20,84

8 BAVAY Antoine AC Val d'Oise V 1 X 00:26:44,81



Super Vétérans
1 LEBEAU Thierry UC Mareil sur Mauldre SV 2 X 00:23:55,86

2 BORNET Olivier Team CRC SV 3 X 00:24:30,84

3 BLIN Frederic ECD Houdanais SV 5 X 00:24:58,87

4 FUSILLER Nicolas Team Chatou C. SV 3 X 00:26:23,91

5 GUILMEAU Laurent AS Meudon C. SV 5 X 00:26:25,66

6 MARCHAND Régis Team CRC SV 2 X 00:26:33,05

7 KARAYANNIS Alex Team Chatou C. SV 2 X 00:26:40,88

8 BACHELOT Gérard RO Conflanaise SV 4 X 00:26:50,86

9 MAHE Gilles US Poigny Rambouillet C. SV 4 X 00:27:03,07

10 DESCHAMPS Jean-Jacques USM Les Clayes sous Bois SV 5 X 00:27:11,07

11 DUCHIRON Stéphane AS Meudon C. SV 5 X 00:27:36,37

12 MENDES Dominique VC Montigny le Bretonneux SV 4 X 00:29:06,92

13 ETEVE Benoît USM Les Clayes sous Bois SV 5 X 00:30:02,42

Anciens
1 JOURDAIN Roland AS Meudon C. A 4 X 00:27:24,63

2 MACIEJEWSKI Jean-Pierre EC Vélizy 78 SA 5 X 00:27:46,67

3 MAYORAL Claude AS Meudon C. A 5 X 00:27:56,59

4 SEILLES Pierre USM Les Clayes sous Bois A 5 X 00:28:17,45

5 RAULO Roland AS Le Mesnil Saint Denis C. A 6 X 00:29:11,35

6 MARCHAND Alain USM Les Clayes sous Bois A 5 X 00:29:35,65

7 LE CAM Gérard ASGE Les Essarts SA 6 X 00:32:30,23

Féminines S et V
1 BESNARD Laëtitia UC Mareil sur Mauldre F/V 5 X 00:26:44,81

1 RICORD Pauline AS Meudon C. F/S 5 X 00:32:28,27

Cadets Fém

1 PUZENAT Louis VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C2 C X 00:27:34,82 1

2 GUILLE Raphaël VC Les Mureaux C1 C X 00:28:10,75 2

3 MARJOUX Alexandre VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C1 C X 00:28:34,11 3

4 KOVACIC Baptiste US Poigny Rambouillet C. C1 C X 00:29:34,50 4

5 SAINT CRICQ Lazare VC Montigny Le Bretonneux C1 C X 00:29:53,92 5

6 DESSERRE Constance US Métro-Transports F/C1 F/C X 00:30:06,69 1

7 ETEVE Fanny USM Les Clayes sous Bois F/C1 F/C X 00:32:19,34 2

8 POIGNONEC Marius US Poigny Rambouillet C. C1 C X 00:33:01,70 6


